and assigns Date of mortgage: 
September 8, 2015 Recorded on 
September 17, 2015, in Document 
No. 5232782, Foreclosing Assignee 
(if any): Rocket Mortgage, LLC 
f/k/a Quicken Loans, LLC f/k/a 
Quicken Loans Inc. Amount 
claimed to be due at the date hereof: 
One Hundred Twenty-Two 
Thousand Seven Hundred Ten and 
77/100 Dollars ($122,710.77) 
Mortgaged premises: Situated in 
Clinton County, and described as: A 
PARCEL OF LAND IN THE 
NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 
10, TOWN 5 NORTH, RANGE 2 
WEST, DEWITT TOWNSHIP, 
CLINTON COUNTY, MICHIGAN; 
THE SURVEYED BOUNDARY 
OF SAID PARCEL DESCRIBED 
AS COMMENCING AT THE

[...]

woman, (“Mortgagor”), gave a 
mortgage to Member First 
Mortgage, LLC, (“Mortgagee”), 
dated June 18, 2008, and recorded 
on June 25, 2008, in Document No. 
5132630, Clinton County Records, 
Michigan. On the date of this 
notice, there is claimed to be due 
the principal of One Hundred Fifty-
Five Thousand Four Hundred 
Ninety-Nine and 59/100 Dollars 
($155,499.59) plus accrued interest 
at 6.125% per annum. Under the 
power of sale contained in said 
mortgage and the statute in such 
case made and provided, notice is 
hereby given that said mortgage 
will be foreclosed by a sale of the 
mortgaged premises, or some part

[...]

dated August 15, 2022 and record-
ed August 19, 2022 in Instrument 
Number 5328271 Clinton County 
Records, Michigan. Said mortgage 
is now held by Freedom Mortgage 
Corporation, by assignment. There 
is claimed to be due at the date 
hereof the sum of Three Hundred 
Eighty-Four Thousand Seven 
Hundred Thirty-One and 12/100 
Dollars ($384,731.12). 
Under the power of sale contained 
in said mortgage and the statute in 
such case made and provided, 
notice is hereby given that said 
mortgage will be foreclosed by a 
sale of the mortgaged premises, or 
some part of them, at public ven-
due at the place of holding the cir-

[...]

("MERS"), solely as nominee for 
lender and lender`s successors and 
assigns Date of mortgage: October 4, 
2019 Recorded on October 14, 2019, 
in Document No. 5284730, 
Foreclosing Assignee (if any): Union 
Home Mortgage Corp. Amount 
claimed to be due at the date hereof: 
One Hundred Sixty Thousand One 
Hundred Fifty-Two and 83/100 
Dollars ($160,152.83) Mortgaged 
premises: Situated in Clinton County, 
and described as: Part of the 
Southeast 1/4 of Section 8, T8N-
R1W, Duplain Township, Clinton 
County, Michigan, described as 
beginning at a point that is 
N89°00`36"W on the South line of 
said Section 8 a distance of 1865.56

[...]

LLC, as assignee as documented by 
an assignment dated December 21, 
2022 and recorded on December 29, 
2022 with Document Number 
5331921, Clinton County Records, 
Michigan, on which mortgage there 
is claimed to be due at the date 
hereof the sum of ONE HUNDRED 
FORTY-SIX THOUSAND FIVE 
HUNDRED SIXTY AND 46/100 
DOLLARS ($146,560.46). Said 
premises are situated in the 
Township of Dewitt, County of 
Clinton, State of Michigan, and are 
described as: Lot 43, Supervisors 
Plat of Valley Farms #1, According 
to the Recorded Plat thereof as 
recorded in Liber 1 of Plats, Page 
41, Clinton County Records.

[...]

cessors and/or assigns, Mortgagee, 
dated August 18, 2021 and recorded 
August 27, 2021 in Instrument 
Number 5314583 Clinton County 
Records, Michigan. Said mortgage 
is now held by Fifth Third Bank 
N.A., by assignment. There is 
claimed to be due at the date hereof 
the sum of Ninety-Three Thousand 
Eight Hundred Fifty-Five and 
81/100 Dollars ($93,855.81). 
Under the power of sale contained 
in said mortgage and the statute in 
such case made and provided, 
notice is hereby given that said 
mortgage will be foreclosed by a 
sale of the mortgaged premises, or 
some part of them, at public vendue 
at the place of holding the circuit